FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

04-23-2001

101683905

RCE office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Joung-Jae LEE	Name: LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-ku Seoul, KOREA			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other 				
Execution Date: April 10, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY				
Additional numbers atta				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1			
LONG ALDRIDGE & NORMAN LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
6 th Floor Washington, D.C. 20004	8. Deposit account number: 50-0911 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Kenneth D. Springer	April 11, 2001			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Registration Number:				
Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 3				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
72001 064650 - 30006260 00749 454				
:58: 40.00 @P				



Docket No.; 8733.347.00

Page 1 of 2

TO:202 624 1298

Application Assignment of

			, re	spectively,
new and useful improvemen	ts in:			
		able	of Liquid Cryst	al Display
on for Letters Patent was exe	cuted on			
9/749,454	, Filed	Dø	cember 28, 2000), and
G.Philips LCD Co., Ltd.				
		דומנו	ness at:	
	reventing an Open Line in Device for a C on for Letters Patent was exc 09/749,454 .G.Philips LCD Co., Ltd.	Device for a Computer on for Letters Patent was executed on 19/749,454 , Filed C.G.Philips LCD Co., Ltd.	on for Letters Patent was executed on 19/749,454 G.Philips LCD Co., Ltd. 20 as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of busing the company of the com	Device for a Computer on for Letters Patent was executed on 9/749,454 , Filed December 28, 2000 G.Philips LCD Co., Ltd. o as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:

in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5,00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire

right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any

and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and

Page 2 of 2

	Page 2
We (I) hereby claim the benefit under Titl provisional application(s) listed below.	e 35, United States Code, §119(e) of any United States
(Application Number)	(Filing Date)
of any PCT International application designating the matter of each of the claims of this application is no application in the manner provided by the first para information which is material to patentability as de	S.C. §120 of any United States application(s), or §365(c) to United States, listed below and, insofar as the subject to disclosed in the prior United States or PCT International graph of 35 U.S.C. §112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in 37 CFR §1.56 which became available between tall or PCT International filing date of this application.
Application Serial No. Filing Date	Status (pending, patented, abandoned)
D. Springer, Reg. No. 39,843; and Rebecca A. Go full powers of substitution and revocation, to prosect Office connected therewith; and we (I) hereby requirement to Song K. Jung of Long Aldridge & Norman I N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004. We (I) declare that all statements made he statements made on information and belief are belief with the knowledge that willful false statements and	g. No. 35,210; John M. Kelly, Reg. No. 33,920; Kenneth ldman, Reg. No. 41,786 and as our (my) attorneys, with ute this application and to transact all business in the Patent est that all correspondence regarding this application be LP, Attorneys At Law, 6th Floor, 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, rein of our (my) own knowledge are true and that all wed to be true; and further that these statements were made the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, i States Code and that such willful false statements may at issuing thereon.
LEE, Joung-Jae	Residence: 205/903 Migwanghannuritown,
NAME OF FIRST SOLE INVENTOR	Wonho-ri, Kos-myon, Kumi-shi,
	Kyoungsangbuk-do, 730-810, Korea
	Citizen of: Republic of Karea
Signature of Inventor	Post Office Address: Same As Above
fu Journey J	
And in 7 - 1	Residence:
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR	Acsidonos.
NAME OF BECOME IN A BILLOK	
	Citizen of
Signature of Inventor	Post Office Address:

Date

TO SENICOM TRIMON BESSEVED TO THE SERVICE SERV

RECORDED: 04/11/2001

NO.825 P.3/5